

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 21-4103, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Juvenile Temporary Detention Center, Circuit Court of Cook County

Vendor: U.S. Foods Inc., Bensenville, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Fruit Juice Products

Contract Value: \$514,482.00

Contract period: 10/1/2021 - 1/21/2023

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2021 \$114,352.00, FY2022 \$343,055.00, FY2023 \$57,075.00

Accounts: 11100.1440.35225.530010 Food Supplies

Contract Number(s): 2150-18805

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via full MWBE waiver.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract is for fruit juice products for the youth residents at the Juvenile Temporary Detention Center.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant Section 34-140 of the Procurement Code. U.S. Foods, Inc. was previously awarded a contract through a Request for Proposal (RFP) process through OMNIA Partners, a national government purchasing cooperative. The court requests permission to leverage these procurement efforts through the end of the U.S. Foods, Inc. contract, which expires 1/21/2023.